AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO	ON/MODIFICATION		1 12
Nineteen (19)	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		10/11/91 & 4/28/92
ISSUED BY COU	OE .	7. ADMINISTERED BY	(If other than I tem 6) CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Con Division of Contracts & Pro Washington, D.C. 20555	mmission operty Management		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (	No. street, county, State an	d ZIP Code)	W SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AT&T Communications	O		
Federal Systems 8403 Colesville Road, 10th	Floor- Scath		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Silver Spring, MD 20910	4.500		
			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR/TECHNICAL Contact: Nancy Wright			X NRC-39-88-178
Telephone No.: (301) 608-4	And the second s		10/1/87
CODE	FACILITY CODE	O AMENDMENTS OF S	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
The above numbered solicitation is amended	The formation or an experience of the same and a second		
APPN No.: 31X0200.210 B&R	No.: 21-20-62-23	O FIN No.: D185	1-2 OBLIGATE: \$200,000.00
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI W) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUTTACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	No.: 21-20-62-23 APPLIES ONLY TO MESTHE CONTRACT/OURSUANT TO (Specify 64) T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO IS ENTERED INTO PURSUE 6.302-2	ODIFICATIONS OF CO RDER NO AS DESCRI TROPITY) THE CHANGES SE O REFLECT THE ADMINI O THE AUTHORITY OF F	NTRAC' S/ORDEHS, BED IN TEM 14.  T FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-  STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, AR 43.103(b).
APPN No.: 31X0200.210 B&R  13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI  W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED POTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT APPROPRIETION date, etc.) SET FORTH ITEM.  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT  X. 41 USC 253(c)(2) Subpart	No.: 21-20-62-23 APPLIES ONLY TO MESTHE CONTRACT/OURSUANT TO (Specify 64) T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO IS ENTERED INTO PURSUE 6.302-2	ODIFICATIONS OF CO RDER NO AS DESCRI TROPITY) THE CHANGES SE O REFLECT THE ADMINI O THE AUTHORITY OF F	NTRAC' S/ORDEHS, BED IN TEM 14.  T FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-  STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, AR 43.103(b).
APPN No.: 31X0200.210 B&R  13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI  W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT Appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM IOA.  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT  X. 41 USC 253(C)(2) Subpart D. OTHER (Specify type of modification)	No.: 21-20-62-23 APPLIES ONLY TO MESTHE CONTRACT/O PREVANT TO: (Specify au  T/ORDER IS MODIFIED T NITEM 14, PURSUANT TO  IS ENTERED INTO PURS  6.302-2 and authority)	ODIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRII WORLD THE CHANGES SE O REFLECT THE ADMINI O THE AUTHORITY OF FI UANT TO AUTHORITY OF	NTRAC' S/ORDEHS, BED IN TEM 14.  T FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-  STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, AR 43.103(b).  F:
APPN No.: 31X0200.210 B&R  13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI  W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PO TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH I  E. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT  X 41 USC 253(c)(2) Subpart D. OTHER (Specify type of modification)  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF  See Attached Page	No.: 21-20-62-23 APPLIES ONLY TO MESTHE CONTRACT/O PREVANT TO: (Specify au  T/ORDER IS MODIFIED T NITEM 14, PURSUANT TO  IS ENTERED INTO PURS  6.302-2 and authority)	ODIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRII WORLD THE CHANGES SE O REFLECT THE ADMINI O THE AUTHORITY OF FI UANT TO AUTHORITY OF	NTRAC' S/ORDEHS, BED IN TEM 14.  IT FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-  STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, AR 43.103(b).  F:  Urn 2 copies to the issuing office.
APPN No.: 31X0200.210 B&R  13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI  W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PO TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X 41 USC 253(C)(2) Subpart D. OTHER ispecify type of modification  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF  See Attached Page  (7017)  9210130329 920922 PDR CONTR NRC-39-BB-17B PDF	NO.: 21-20-62-23 APPLIES ONLY TO MESTHE CONTRACT/O PREVANT TO: (Specify au  T/ORDER IS MODIFIED T NITEM 14, PURSUANT TO  IS ENTERED INTO PURS  6.302-2  and authority)  [X] is required to sign HEATION (Organized by Use)	ODIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRII INORITY) THE CHANGES SE  O REFLECT THE ADMINI O THE AUTHORITY OF FI UANT TO AUTHORITY O  In this document and return this document and return the company of the co	NTRAC' S/ORDEHS, BED IN TEM 14.  ET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-  STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, AR 43.103(b).  F.  Urn 2 copies to the issuing office.  Ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
APPN No.: 31X0200.210 B&R  13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI  W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PO TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH I  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT  X 41 USC 253(c)(2) Subpart D. OTHER ispecify type of modification  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF  See Attached Page  (17017)  9210130329 920922 PDR CONTR NRC-39-BB-17B PDF  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions  E. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions  Output  Description of the conditions of the conditi	NO.: 21-20-62-23 APPLIES ONLY TO MESTHE CONTRACT/O PREVANT TO: (Specify au  T/ORDER IS MODIFIED T NITEM 14, PURSUANT TO  IS ENTERED INTO PURS  6.302-2  and authority)  [X] is required to sign HEATION (Organized by Use)	ODIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRII IRANIES THE CHANGES SE  O REFLECT THE ADMINI O THE AUTHORITY OF FI UANT TO AUTHORITY O  In this document and return this document and return the company of the com	NTRAC' S/ORDEHS, BED IN TEM 14.  IT FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-  STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, AR 43.103(b).  F.  Urn 2 copies to the issuing office.  In a solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  heretotore changed, remains unchanged and in full force
APPN No.: 31X0200.210 B&R  13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI  W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PO TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH  E. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT  X 41 USC 253(c)(2) Subpart  D. OTHER ispecify type of modification  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF  See Attached Page  (17017)  9210130329 920922 PDR CONTR NRC-39-88-178 PDF  Except as provided herein, all terms and condition of effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of modification)	No.: 21-20-62-23 APPLIES ONLY TO MESTHE CONTRACT/O DRSUANT TO: (Specify au  T/ORDER IS MODIFIED T NITEM 14, PURSUANT TO  IS ENTERED INTO PURS  6.302-2 and authority)  [X] is required to signification (Organized by Uc)	ODIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRII IRANIES THE CHANGES SE  O REFLECT THE ADMINI O THE AUTHORITY OF FI UANT TO AUTHORITY O  In this document and return this document and return the company of the com	NTRAC' S/ORDEHS, BED IN TEM 14.  ET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-  STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.  AR 43.103(b).  F.   Urn 2 copies to the issuing office.  Ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
APPN No.: 31X0200.210 B&R  13 THIS ITEM IT MODIFI  W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PO TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH I  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT  X 41 USC 253(c)(2) Subpart D. OTHER (Specify type of modification)  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not.  14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF  See Attached Page  (7017)  9210130329 920922 PDR CONTR NRC-39-BB-17B PDF  Except as provided herein, all terms and condition of the cities.  15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of Steven K. Laffeur	No.: 21-20-62-23 APPLIES ONLY TO MESTHE CONTRACT/O DRSUANT TO: (Specify au  T/ORDER IS MODIFIED T NITEM 14, PURSUANT TO  IS ENTERED INTO PURS  6.302-2 and authority)  [X] is required to signification (Organized by Uc)	ODIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRII IRANIES THE CHANGES SE  O REFLECT THE ADMINI O THE AUTHORITY OF FI UANT TO AUTHORITY O  In this document and return this document and return the company of the com	NTRAC' S/ORDERS, BED IN TEM 14.  IT FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-  STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.  AR 43.103(b).  F.  Urn 2 copies to the issuing office.  In solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  heretotore changed, remains unchanged and in full force
APPN No.: 31X0200.210 B&R  13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI  W) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PO TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X 41 USC 253(C)(2) Subpart D. OTHER ispecify type of modification  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF  See Attached Page  (17017)  9210130329 920922 PDR CONTR NRC-39-88-178 PDF  Except as provided herein, all terms and condition of effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of type	No.: 21-20-62-23 APPLIES ONLY TO MESTHE CONTRACT/O PREVANT TO: (Specify au  T/ORDER IS MODIFIED T NITEM 14, PURSUANT TO  IS ENTERED INTO PURS  6.302-2 and authority)  [X] is required to signed authority (Organized by Uc	ODIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRII IRANIES THE CHANGES SE  O REFLECT THE ADMINI O THE AUTHORITY OF FI UANT TO AUTHORITY O  In this document and return this document and return the company of the com	NTRACT S/ORDERS, BED IN TEM 14.  TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-  STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.  AR 43.103(b).  F:  heretotore changed, remains unchanged and in full force  TLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  lattia, Contracting Officer

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83 Prescribed by GSA FAR (46 CFR) 53.243

Contract No. NRC-39-88-178 Modification No. 19 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) extend the period of performance for the data services, (2) increase the contract ceiling by \$226,000.00 from \$10,343,000.00 to \$10,569,000.00, and (3) increase the obligated amount by \$200,000.00 from \$10,343,000.00 to \$10,543,000.00. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

. . .

- Under Section B.3, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, paragraphs a.and b. are revised to read as follows:
  - "a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered and accepted under this contract is \$10,569,000.00.
  - b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$10,543,000.00."
- 2. Under Section C.1, DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS/WORK STATEMENT, paragraph C.1, Statement of Work, the last sentence of subpart 3 is revised to read as follows:
  - "3. The Data Service shall be provided by the contractor through February 10, 1992 for Interstate Service and through September 30, 1993 fro Intrastate Service."
- 3. Under Subsection F.1, Period of Performance, is revised to read as follows:

"The period of performance for this contract for Item No. 3, Data Service, under Section C.1 shall begin on October 1, 1987 and end February 10, 1992, for Interstate Service and September 30, 1993 for Intrastate Service."

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total Obligation Amount \$10,543,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$10,543,000.00

This modification obligated FY 92 funds in the amount of \$200,000.00